

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 03/16/2001 (2)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1365

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1365.

Amend House Bill No. 1365 as originally introduced:

Page 2 line 4, delete in its entirety.

AND

Page 2 line 10, delete "3" and substitute "2".

AND

Page 2 line 16, delete "10" and substitute "9".

AND

Page 2 line 18, delete "31" and substitute "30".

AND

Page 2 line 21, delete "25" and substitute "21".

AND

Page 2 line 22, delete in its entirety.

AND

Page 2 line 30, delete "2" and substitute "1".

AND

Page 2 line 32, delete "71" and substitute "67".

AND

Page 2 line 36, delete "12" and substitute "11".

AND

Page 3 line 23, delete "2" and substitute "1".

AND

Renumber the Item No. column in Section 1.

AND

Page 3 line 30, delete "325" and substitute "308".

AND

Page 3 line 36, delete "(24)" and substitute "(18)".

AND

Page 4 line 13, delete "\$ 16,605,814 \$ 17,037,533" and substitute "\$
15,543,585 \$ 15,947,687".

AND

Page 4 line 14, delete "150,938 150,938" and substitute "132,218
132,218".

AND

Page 4 line 15, delete "3, 903, 467 3, 984, 269" and substitute "3, 663, 731
3, 739, 647".
AND
Page 4 line 18, delete "6, 000, 000 6, 000, 000" and substitute "5, 715, 970
5, 715, 970".
AND
Page 4 line 19, delete "425, 304 425, 304" and substitute "413, 013
413, 013".
AND
Page 4 line 22, delete "15, 000, 000 15, 000, 000" and substitute
"14, 965, 300 14, 965, 300".
AND
Page 4 line 25, delete "\$70, 695, 330 \$71, 211, 031" and substitute
"\$69, 043, 624 \$69, 526, 822".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
TWV/MAH - 031620011252 _____
TWV117 **Secretary**